

Present : Sri Sanjay Naskar, A.D.J. F.T.C-3 Basirhat.

T.A. 14 of 2011

Order no. 100
Date: 13.02.2025

Both the contesting parties are present. The Ld. Advocate for the appellant has filed an Advocate's letter stating that the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant stay of further proceedings of the Title Appeal being no. 14 of 2011 for a period of eight weeks.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Court passed in C.O. No. 3926 of 2024, let the case be adjourned.

To 02.04.2025 for bringing further order of stay.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat